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TREASURE COAST REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL  

MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES - 2011 

 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

 

           MEMBERS        ALTERNATES 

 

The Honorable Karen T. Marcus The Honorable Paulette Burdick 

Commissioner, Palm Beach County Commissioner, Palm Beach County 

P.O. Box 1989  P.O. Box 1989 

West Palm Beach, FL   33402 West Palm Beach, FL  33402 

(561) 355-2201  (561) 355-2202 

FAX:  (561) 355-6094 FAX:  (561) 355-6094 

kmarcus@pbcgov.org pburdick@pbcgov.org  

 

The Honorable Priscilla Taylor The Honorable Shelley Vana 

Commissioner, Palm Beach County Commissioner, Palm Beach County 

P. O. Box 1989  P.O. Box 1989 

West Palm Beach, FL  33402 West Palm Beach, FL   33402 

(561) 355-2207  (561) 355-2203  

FAX:  (561) 355-3990 FAX:  (561) 355-3990 

ptaylor@pbcgov.org  svana@pbcgov.org 

 

The Honorable Jess R. Santamaria 

Commissioner, Palm Beach County  

P.O. Box 1989   

West Palm Beach, FL   33402  

(561) 355-6300   

FAX:  (561) 355-3990  

jsantamaria@pbcgov.org 

 

The Honorable Martha Webster  

Councilwoman, Village of Royal Palm Beach   

1050 Royal Palm Beach Blvd.   

Royal Palm Beach, FL  33411  

(561) 790-5100   

FAX: (561) 790-5174  

mwebster@royalpalmbeach.com  

 

The Honorable Samuel J. Ferreri The Honorable David Norris 

Mayor, City of Greenacres Vice Mayor, Village of North Palm Beach 

5800 Melaleuca Lane 501 U.S. Highway 1 

Greenacres, FL   33463-2399 North Palm Beach, FL  33408 

(561) 642-2017  (561) 841-3355 

FAX:  (561) 642-2004 FAX:  (561) 881-7469 

sferreri@ci.greenacres.fl.us npbclerk@village-npb.org  



PALM BEACH COUNTY CONT’D 

 

           MEMBERS        ALTERNATES 

 

The Honorable Karen Golonka The Honorable Jo-Ann Golden  

Mayor, Town of Jupiter Commissioner, City of Lake Worth   

8 West Windsor Road 7 N. Dixie Highway 

Jupiter, FL 33469  Lake Worth, FL  33460 

(561) 746-5134   (561) 586-1730 

FAX:  (561) 575-9730 FAX: 586-1789 

robertb@jupiter.fl.us jgolden@lakeworth.org  

 

The Honorable Dr. Carmine Priore  The Honorable Ellen Andel 

Mayor Pro Tem, Village of Wellington Vice Mayor Pro Tem, Town of Juno Beach 

12300 W. Forest Hill Blvd.  340 Ocean Drive 

Wellington, FL 33411 Juno Beach, FL  33408 

(561) 791-4000  (561) 627-4549 

FAX:  (561) 791-4045 FAX:  (561) 775-0812 

cpriore@wellingtonfl.gov  eandel@anjussen.com 

 

The Honorable Shelby Lowe The Honorable Kimberly Mitchell 

Councilman, City of Riviera Beach Commissioner, City of West Palm Beach  

600 West Blue Heron Boulevard P.O. Box 3366 

Riviera Beach, FL  33404 West Palm Beach, FL  33402 

(561) 845-4095  (561) 822-1390 

FAX: (561) 863-3236 FAX: (561) 822-1399 

slowe@rivierabch.com kmitchell@wpb.org  

  

APPOINTEES   

 

Mr. Michael Davis  Mr. Peter Sachs 

Vice President Sachs Sax Caplan, LLC 

Keith and Schnars, PA 6111 Broken Sound Parkway, Suite 200 

6500 Andrews Avenue  Boca Raton, FL 33487 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309 (561) 994-4499 

(954) 776-1616  psachs@ssclawfirm.com  

mdavis@keithandschnars.com   

 

Mr. Peter Carney Mr. Bill Hall 

Carney Legal Group Director of Sales and Marketing 

901 George Bush Boulevard Illustrated Properties RE, Inc. 

Delray Beach, FL  33483 300 W. Indiantown Road 

(561) 330-8140 Jupiter, FL  33458 

phc@carneylegalgroup.com (561) 743-2331 

 excelhall@aol.com  



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

 

      MEMBERS        ALTERNATES 
 

The Honorable Peter O’Bryan    The Honorable Gary Wheeler 

Commissioner, Indian River County   Commissioner, Indian River County 

1801 27
th
 Street     1801 27

th
 Street 

Vero Beach, FL   32960    Vero Beach, FL   32960 

(772) 226-1440     (772) 226-1433 

FAX: (772) 770-5334     FAX:  (772) 770-5334 

pobryan@ircgov.com     gwheeler@ircgov.com   

 

The Honorable Bob Solari    The Honorable Joseph Flescher 

Commissioner, Indian River County   Commissioner, Indian River County 

1801 27
th
 Street     1801 27

th
 Street 

Vero Beach, FL  32960    Vero Beach, FL  32960 

(772) 226-1438     (772) 226-1919 

FAX: (772) 770-5334     FAX: (772) 770-5334 

bsolari@ircgov.com     jflescher@ircgov.com  

 

The Honorable Susan Adams    The Honorable Thomas Cadden  

Mayor, City of Fellsmere    Mayor, Town of Indian River Shores 

21 S. Cypress Street     6001 N. Highway A1A 

Fellsmere, FL  32948     Indian River Shores, FL  32963 

(772) 571-1616     (772) 231-1771 

FAX: (772) 571-1901     irstclerk@bellsouth.net  

susanadams@cityoffellsmere.org  

 

The Honorable Jim Hill    The Honorable Craig Fletcher 

Mayor, City of Sebastian    Councilman, City of Vero Beach  

1225 Main Street     P.O. Box 1389 

Sebastian, FL  32958     Vero Beach, FL  32961 

(772) 453-8495     (772) 978-4700 

FAX: (772) 589-5570     FAX: (772) 978-4790 

jhill@cityofsebastian.org     cityclrk@covb.org  

 

APPOINTEE 

 

Robert Stork 

Communications International, Inc. 

4450 U.S. 1 

Vero Beach, FL  32967 

(772) 569-5355 

rstork@ask4cii.com  



ST. LUCIE COUNTY 
 

      MEMBERS                 ALTERNATES 
 

The Honorable Chris Craft    The Honorable Chris Dzadovsky 

Commissioner, St. Lucie County   Commissioner, St. Lucie County 

2300 Virginia Avenue     2300 Virginia Avenue 

Fort Pierce, FL   34982    Fort Pierce, FL   34982 

(772) 462-1408     (772) 462-1406 

FAX:  (772) 462-2131    FAX:  (772) 462-2131 

craftc@stlucieco.org      dzadovskyc@stlucieco.org 
  

The Honorable Tod Mowery     The Honorable Frannie Hutchinson 

Commissioner, St. Lucie County   Commissioner, St. Lucie County 

2300 Virginia Avenue     2300 Virginia Avenue 

Fort Pierce, FL   34982    Fort Pierce, FL   34982 

(772) 462-1412     (772) 462-1451 

FAX:  (772) 462-2131    FAX:  (772) 462-2131 

moweryt@stlucieco.org      hutchinsonf@stlucieco.org 
 

The Honorable JoAnn Faiella    The Honorable Shannon Martin 

Mayor, City of Port St. Lucie    Councilwoman, City of Port St. Lucie 

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd.    121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd. 

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984    Port St. Lucie, FL   34984 

(772) 871-5159     (772) 871-5159 

FAX: (772) 871-7382     FAX:  (772) 871-7382 

mayor@cityofpsl.com     district3@cityofpsl.com 

  

The Honorable Thomas Perona    The Honorable Reginald B. Sessions 

Commissioner, City of Fort Pierce   Commissioner, City of Fort Pierce 

P.O. Box 1480      P.O. Box 1480 

Fort Pierce, FL  34950    Fort Pierce, FL   34950 

(772) 460-2200     (772) 460-2200 

tperona@city-ftpierce.com     angelawilkinson@city-ftpierce.com  
 

 

APPOINTEES      

 

Mr. Ramon Trias, AICP   

Trias and Associates  

315 Orange Avenue   

Fort Pierce, FL  34950  

 (772) 460-1779  

ramontrias@aol.com   
 

Mr. Reece J. Parrish 

6805 Bayard Road 

Fort Pierce, FL  34951 

(772) 519-2680 

reece.parrish@bellsouth.net 



MARTIN COUNTY 

 

      MEMBERS                 ALTERNATES 

 

The Honorable Patrick Hayes    The Honorable Edward Ciampi 

Commissioner, Martin County   Commissioner, Martin County 

2401 SE Monterey Road    2401 S.E. Monterey Road 

Stuart, FL   34996     Stuart, FL   34996 

(772) 2212-2357      (772) 221-1357 

FAX:  (772) 288-5432    FAX:  (772) 288-5432 

phayes@martin.fl.us     eciampi@martin.fl.us 

 

The Honorable Doug Smith    The Honorable Sarah Heard 

Commissioner, Martin County   Commissioner, Martin County 

2401 S.E. Monterey Road    2401 S.E. Monterey Road 

Stuart, FL   34996     Stuart, FL   34996 

(772) 221-2359     (772) 221-2358 

FAX:  (772) 288-5432    FAX:  (772) 288-5432 

dsmith@martin.fl.us     sheard@martin.fl.us  

 

The Honorable Anne Scott    The Honorable Jeffrey Krauskopf 

Commissioner, Town of Jupiter Island  Mayor, City of Stuart 

2 Bridge Road      121 SW Flagler Avenue 

Hobe Sound, FL  33455    Stuart, FL  34994 

(772) 545-0100     (772) 260-1354 

FAX: (772) 545-0188     FAX: (772) 341-6319 

 herhon@msn.com      jkrauskopf@ci.stuart.fl.us  

 

APPOINTEES 

 

Ms. Susan Hershey       

352 SE Ridge Lane      

Stuart, FL  34994      

(772) 287-3845      

FAX:  (772) 219-1231     

Sue_hershey@yahoo.com     

 

Mr. Kevin J. Foley 

12056 Birkdale Run 

Tequesta, FL  33469 

(561) 371-3902 

FAX: (561) 747-9035 

kjfoleyco@aol.com  


